

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB21-1211 be amended as follows:

1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1211_L.001), page 2, strike
2 lines 17 through 21 and substitute:

3 "(1) "INTELLECTUAL OR DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY" MEANS A
4 DISABILITY ATTRIBUTABLE TO AN INTELLECTUAL OR DEVELOPMENTAL
5 CONDITION, AS DEFINED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF THE DIAGNOSTIC AND
6 STATISTICAL MANUAL OF THE AMERICAN PSYCHIATRIC ASSOCIATION, OR
7 RELATED CONDITIONS CONSTITUTING A SEVERE OR PROFOUND
8 DISABILITY."

9 Page 2, after line 24, insert:

10 "(3) "MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL" MEANS A REGISTERED NURSE
11 REGISTERED PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-255-111, A PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
12 LICENSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-240-113, OR A MEDICAL DOCTOR OR
13 DOCTOR OF OSTEOPATHY LICENSED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 240 OF TITLE
14 12.

15 (4) "MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONAL" MEANS A MENTAL HEALTH
16 PROFESSIONAL LICENSED OR CERTIFIED PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 245 OF
17 TITLE 12, EXCEPT IT DOES NOT INCLUDE UNLICENSED PSYCHOTHERAPISTS
18 PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 245 OF TITLE 12; AN ADVANCED PRACTICE
19 REGISTERED NURSE REGISTERED PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-255-111 WITH
20 TRAINING IN SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS OR MENTAL HEALTH; OR A
21 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT LICENSED PURSUANT TO SECTION 12-240-113 WITH
22 SPECIFIC TRAINING IN SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS OR MENTAL HEALTH."

23 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

24 Page 3, line 19, strike "AND" and substitute "OR".

25 Page 4, line 20, strike "FACE-TO-FACE," and substitute "FACE-TO-FACE OR
26 THROUGH A WINDOW,".

27 Page 6, line 4, strike "TIME," and substitute "TIME IN A TWENTY-FOUR-
28 HOUR PERIOD OF TIME,".

29 Page 6, line 41, strike "HEALTH STAFF IF PROBLEMS" and substitute "A
30 MEDICAL OR MENTAL HEALTH PROFESSIONAL IF INDICATIONS OF A
31 POSITIVE SCREEN".

32 Page 7, strike line 32.

33 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.

** *** ** *** **